
w>'k; oh.ng tD; p-xh vf,.w> qJ;w> vR t w> &J.w> usJR 

w>zH; w>rR

w> rR rh> td. M.Au rh> w> rR ql. xD.  vXAe uol. xD.Ae w> 

td. rl cg ql ngAvX tD. p-xh vf,. yl RM.vDRIA

zJ [J wk RoD tcgM.Ab. wb.Ae Ck w> rR Awb. w bsD CDb. 

M.vDRIA

'f od; u M>b. w> rR t *D>Ab. wb.Aw> u b. [H; M> w> qX 

uwD>A,Hm w pJ; M.vDRIA

b. wb.Ae uuG> qX. rJm 'D; Aw> vX t wR w> vX eR wz.A'f 

trh>=

• e w td. 'D; w> rR w> vJR cd zsd vXAtD; p -xh vf,. tylR

• e wJ tJ uvH; usdm Aw b. *hR *hR



2 3

• e w oh. ng AyS ReD w *R vXAu Ck pXR eR w> rR

• e w> oh w> b. vXttd.ymw z.Aw b. vd. o; Aw> 

rR vXAtD; p -xh vf,. tylR w z.

• e w> ul. b. ul. ohM.Aw> w ym y eD. tDR vXAtD; p -xh 

vf,. tylRb.

rh> qh. eD Rtd. '.  vXA e [H. oD  yl RxD bd M.Ab. w b. =

• eu wl> b. w> o; u 'H u'g

• w> vX t wR w>

oh.eD.xD. A= w>tHR w>ub. [H; w>qXuwD>I

w> t qd uwX> vXAe u b. r RtDR M.=

• rR vd oh o; vX tJ u vH; usdm



2 3

• wl> vdm w> rR t qd uwX> w cg vXw> [h. eR

ySR*h> 0D w> rR pXR 0JR usdR (Department of Human 
Services) td.  'D; w> rR pXR vXAb. wb. e 'd; M> b. tDR 

ohA'ft rh>=

• rR pX R ySR vX w rR w>Arh wrh>At w> rR w td.

• w> Ck pXR w> rR

• w> Ck pXR w> r Rvd ohxD.w> oh w> b.

tD; p-xh vf,. y 'd.Aw b. o; vXAySR u'd; o M RxD. 

to;vXAt 0J oh. t w> rR pXR wz.xD bdb.IA



4 5

t 0J oh. tJ. 'd; vX ySR u=

• rR tg xD. Aw> zH; w> rR At w> oh w> b.

• Ck w> rR 

e oh. ng tg xD. b.Aw> *h> w> usd RtHRzJA Department of 
Human Services t 0J; zh; tylR ohI 

www.humanservices.gov.au

ySR tD;p-xh vf ,.w>rR to uJmy0;

vXtD; p -xh vf,. tylRM.A w>td. 'D; w> rR M>At vk> yOR tg  

M>Aw> rR M> ph M.vDRIA

ySR tD; p-xh vf,. em 0J vXAw> r RM.Arh> w> t ug 'd. wrHR 

vXAt 0J oh. t w> td.  zsg t*D>A=A

t 0J oh. rh> r wR vJ.M.vDRI

w> r Rw> vXAw> ol. 'D zsX. o; 'D zsX. M.Arh> w> vX t ug 'd. A

z Je td. 'D; w> r Rt qX uwD> M.vDRIA

 

 



4 5

w> r Rw> vXAol. 'D; zsX. o; 'D zsX.  tcD y nD rh> 0J=

• e ym vk> ym yOR e w> zH; w> rR

• rR w> *h R*hR

• w> b. e o; rkmArh> vX e rR w oh zJ t ohAt*hR uwX>

b. w b. Ae ub. [H; M> Aw> rR vXAt ywD> zk. M>Aw> rR vX 

e rR nDEk> w z. M.vDRIA

w> tHR w rh> w> vX t w*hRArhwrh>Aur.b.I

w> t 0J tHR=

• e u'd; M> b. phAvX uqD. xGJA[H. zd CD zd t *D>

• rh> usJ w bd vXAu 'd; M> b.Aw> rR vX *hR xD. vX cH

vX tD; p -xh vf,. tylRAydm cGg 'D; ydm rk. w z.ArR w> M.vDRIA

t 0J oh. w z.Atd. 'D; w> xJ od ;wkR od;AvX w> rR t ylR 

M.vDRIA



6 7

[h. w> cd w> oGJ w z.

b. w b.Ae u'd; M> b.Aph cD zsd A=

• e w> rR

• rk> 0J Rw> r RvXAe yX b. tDR

• w> zd w> vHR 'D; w> zH ;w> rR t w> cd w> oGJA(Goods and 
Services Tax  - GST)

• phvX e ym vXAph; wX; ylR w z. t th.

tD; p -xh vf,. y'd.A[H; M> ph vX e rR M> tDR w eDR vDRIAw> tHR 

b. w> ud; tDR vXAw> cd w> oGJ M.vDRIA



6 7

t 0J oh. ql; ug 0JAw> cd w> oGJ vXAw> rR pXR t *D>A'f trh>=

• ySR *h> 0DA=ArR pX R ySR vXAt vd. b. w> w z.

• [h.rR pXR ySR vXAt w> rR w td. w z.

• usJ

• w> td. ql. td. cV

e u b. td. 'D;Aw> cd w> oGJvHm -wHm eD.*H>A(Tax File Number 
- TFN)AvX tD; p -xh vf,. w>  cd w> oGJ 0J R 'X;A(Australian 
Taxation Office - ATO) AvX e u=

• 'd; M> usd. ph vXw> rR



8 9

• 'd; M >b. w> rR pXR vXAy 'd. t td.

e Ck oh. n gtgxD.Aw> cd w> oGJ t *h> tusdR zJA ATO t0J; zh; t 

ylR ohIA

www.ato.gov.au

Ck M>w>rRw cg

w> Ck w> r RM.Arh> w> w cg vXAe ub. rR tDR vXAe eD> up> 

M.vDRIA

t 0 JtHRArh> w> t ug 'd. wcg vXAe ub. rR tDRAzJ e [J wkR 

vXAtD; p-xh vf,. tylR M.vDRIA

e 'd; M> w> rR pX RvXAu Ck w> r Roh M.vDRIA



8 9

e u b. *km usJ ;pX; =

• Ck w> rR

•  'd; M> w>rR

• [; xD. w> rR w *hR

e Ck w> r Roh vX usJ t bd bd=

• oH uG> e o ud; A'D; [H. zdCD zdvXAw> rR t *h> tusdR

• 'd ue. ACentrelink   t w> [h. ul.A'D; rR ydm xGJ tDR

• qJ; vD RrHR vX

o uFD; bf tJ; xh; (jobactive) 
www.jobs.gov.au/jobactive

rh wrh>A

o u &X Ck M> pXRyS Ruh> *D Rcd. Elm w vX ySJR w> rRw 

z.A(Disability Employment Services)  
www.dss.gov.au/our-responsibilities/
disability-and-cares/programmes-
services/disability-employment-services

• Ck w> rR vXAtD; p -xh vf,. y 'd.Aw> Ck w> rR A 

(JobSearch) t 0J ;zh; tylR

www.jobsearch.gov.au



10 11

• uG> Ck zJ

o vHm w> u pD. tylR

o ySR w 0X w> 'k; oh. ng vD>

o w> Ck w> r Rt 0J;zh; AvX t th. xX. eJ; tylR

o vD wJ pd t vHm ylR

• Ch w> rR pX RvXAcX. pX; Ck M>pXR w> rR u&X

• w> rR rkm o; rRuvD w>A=ArRySR w0X w > rR vXAw td. 

'D; t vJ



10 11

ySR rRrkm o; cD vD w z.ArR pX ReR vX=

• e w> oh w> b. u td. xD.

• e u'd; M> w>vJR cD zsd

• u xH. oh. ngAySR v X b. wb.At Ck M> pXR eR w> rR oh

• e utd. 'D; w> [l; w> *JR xD bd

• 'k; eJ. ySR t*R vXAe rh> ySR vX t  tJ .w> zH ;w> rR

• rR vd oh . ng o;Ab. xGJ w> rR w>vXAtD; p-xh vf,. 

tylR

e Ck oh. n gtg xD. b.Aw> uJ xD. yS RrR rkm o; rRu vDzJA  

w> rR rkm o; tD; p -xh vf,.A 

t 0J; zh; tyl RohI 
(Volunteering Australia)  

www.volunteeringaustralia.org



12 13

w> oh w> b. v X w> 'd;M>tDR vX uD> csX wz.

uGJ;usdm xH e w> oh w> b. wz.Aql tJ uvH; usdm

t 0J tH Rrh> w> t ug 'd. vX=

• e u uGJ; usdm xH e w> oh w>b.A'D; vHm wD vHm rD wz.A

ql tJ; uvH; usdm

• e uCk oh. ng Arh>e w> oh w> b. wz.Aw> ym y eD. tDR 

vXAtD; p-xh vf,. tylR ph> {g

ySR vX u [h. eR w> rR w z.Arh>  oh. ng 0J vX e  r R w> oh r EkRw z. 

vJ.M.Aurh> w> nD 'd. vX t 0J oh. t *D> vDRIA

e wD. xD. vXAth. xX. eJ; tylRAvX w> uuGJ; usdm xH M>Ae vHm wD 

vHm rD w z.Aoh M.vDRA 

 

https://translating.dss.gov.au   

e vHm wD vHm rD w z. M.Aw> u uGJ; usdm xH tDR ql AtJ; uvH; 

tusdm 0HRAqSX uh R tDR ql e td. M.vDRIA

w> tHRe w b. [h. t vJAb. M.vDRIA



12 13

w> ym y eD. M >e w> oh w> b. wz.

w> rh> ym y eD. M>Ae w> oh w> b. w z. M.Au [h. tg xD. 

eRAw> cGJ; w> ,mvXAe u'd; M> b. Aw> rR vX Ae rR nD Ek> tDR w 

z.M. vDRIA

w> rR w eDR eDR M.A[h. eR t cGJ; vXAe urR vd tg xD. A'f od; 

w> u ym y eD.Ae w> oh w> b.AzJ tD; p -xh vf,. tylR t*D> 

M.vDRIA

w> oh. w z. tH RM.Ab. w> ud; tDR vXAw> bs; pJ w> r R

vdAw z. M.vDRIA

e Ck oh. n gtg xD. w> *h >w> usd Rb. xGJAw> ym y eD. M> Ae 

w> oh w> b.AzJ A w> ul. b. ul. oh 'D; w> od. vd 0JR usdR  

 

(Department of Education and Training) t 0J; zh; tyl 

Roh M.vDRIA

www.internationaleducation.gov.au

e w> oh w> b. Arh> b. xGJ vdm o; vXAw> vX vm w cg cg M.A 

tD; p -xh vf,. w> ym y eD. rk> 0JRw> rR w> oh w> b.A (Trades 
Recognition Australia - TRA) rR pXR eR oh=A

 
• pJ ;zDu[. w> rR

• w> ol. xD. bSDxD.wXfrR



14 15

• w> zD. x; w> rR

• vD rh. tl w> rR

• w> zD tD. whR tD. w> rR

t 0J oh. [h. e RvHm tk. o;vXAw> ym y eD. tDR vXAtD; p-xh 

vf,. tylR ohI

e Ck oh. ng tg xD.At *h >tusdR oh zJA TRA t 0J;zh; tylRIA

www.tradesrecognitionaustralia.gov.au/



14 15

'd;M>b. w>rR

eD> up>t *h>zk. udmw z.

e w> ohw> b.  'D; w> vJR cD zsdvHm M.Arh> vHm uh wbh.

vXAtb.xJG=

• vX eRA'D; e rh> r wR vJ.

• e w> oh w> b. td. rekR vJ.

• e w> vJ RcD zsdA=Aw>rR vX e r Rwh> w z.Arh> w> rR 'f vJ.

zJ e wD. xD. w> r Rtcg M.Aw> urX e 'k; eJ.AvHm b. xGJ Ae w> 

ohw> b. 'D; w> vJ RcD zs dtvHmuGJ;eD.M.vDRI

e w> ohw> b. 'D; w> vJ RcD zsdvHm M.Aw> ub.=

• 'd tDR vX cD. zFL xX.

• z; uG> vD RwH >vDR qJ; 'f od; t ur. ok wtd.

e w> vJ RcD zsd b. xGJ w> rR rh> w td. M.Ae zX Ekm w> t *R vXAt 

'k; eJ. vXAe urh> ySR rR w> zd vX t *hRA'f trh>=

• w> rR rkm o;rRu vD w> rR

• w> v X e r Rvd wh> w z.

• w> td. rl t w> vJ RcD zsd



16 17

w> rR pX R'f  trh> Ajobactive Aw z.A uGJ;pXR eRAe w> ohw>b. 

'D; w> vJR cD zsdvHm oh vDRIA

e Ck oh. n gtg xD. b.A jobactive t *h> t usdRAvX Aw> zH; 

w> rR  'D; rk> usdR 0JR uGm qH; 0JR usdR   A(Department of Jobs 
and Small Business)  At 0J ; zh; t yl Roh M.vDRIAA A

www.jobs.gov.au/jobactive

w> oH uG> oH 'd; 

vX tD; p -xh vf,. tylRAb. wb.AySR tg *R A*km usJ; pX; rR M> 

0JAw>rR w cg CD M.vDRIA

w csK; vXAw> [h. eR w> rR M.Ab. wb.Aw> uoH uG> oH 

'd;eR M.vDRIA

w>oH uG> oH 'd; M.Arh> 0J '. qX uwD> zJAe xH. vdm o;'D; yS R

vXAb. oh. oh.At u[h. eR w> rRAvX uwJ o ud; w> rR 

t*h> tusdRI

e u b. wX. yD. w> b. xGJ=

• e w>ul. b. ul. oh

 



16 17

• e w> oh w> b.

• e w> rR w> vJR cD zsd

• b. r EkR t Cd vXAt 0J oh. -uX; 'd;vJ eR vJ.

w> qJ; w>vR w eDR eDRAe rh> u wdR pH; vDR e *h> M.Aw rh> w>vXAt qJ; 

vR b.I

vX tD; p-xh vf,. tylRA'f od;e uM> b.w> rR t *D> M.Ae 

ub.wJ vDR e *h >e usdR M.vDRIA



18 19

e w> vJR usJ ql AtD; p-xh vf ,. tylR M. eub.'k;eJ.xD.0J =

• w> wl> w> M>A=Ae vJR cD zsd w> *h> uD M>

• w>td. 'D; wXfqX wJm vD Ro;A=ArR w> ql. ql. A'f od; u 

wk RvX e eD> up> zD wX. t*D>

w> t 0J tHRArh>w> t uH> t pD vXAt *hR w z. M.vDRIA

ySR vX Ab. oh. oh. u[h. eR w> rR wz.Au oh. ng 0J Ae uH> pD 

wz. tHR ph> uD; M.vDRIA

wkR rh> e 'd; M> w> rR w cgvHM.

'f od; w> ok w xk; xD. uGHmeR vXAw> rR t vD> w *hR t *D>A 

w>tJ. w> rR M.Arh> w> t ug 'd. M.vDRIA

zJ e rR w> t cgAw >vX e -uX; ym ol. ym o;AxD bd wz. rh> 0J=

• [J w> rR b. qX b .uwD>A=Aw b. pJ RcH vhRwuhRw 

*hR

• e rh >pJ RcH M.Ae u b. 'k; oh. ngAw> rR t cd. vXAw> *h> 

b. bsd; b.'g

zJ rR w> t cgArR vX ol. 'D zsX. o; 'D zsX.I

td. bSH;  A'f w> [h.Aw> td.bSH; t qX u wD> Atd. tod; wuh>I



18 19

eD. u p> Aw> *h> uD w qH; w uh> M.Aw rh> w> *h> t *hRAvX w>  w 

vJR w> rR At *D> b.I

e rh> uG> qX. rJm w> vX vm tHR r;ACh w> td.bSH;=

• td. w ql.

• *h> *D> tl w> *h> td. xD.

e rh> w e> yX>Aw> vX e ub. r RM.=

oH uG>

• e w> rR t cd.

• ySR rR o ud; w> vX eRAw uh>

w> uG> vd uG> 'd; ySR t *R M.Arh> w> rR vd t usJ w cg M.vDRIA

rh> oh M.=

• rR uG> w> t oD

• [H;M> rl 'g t oDA=Aw>vX e u b. rR tDR w z.

ol. xD. w> &h vdm rkm vdm o; vX t *hRA'D;A yS Rt*RAzJ w> rR t 

ylRIA

zJ e b. rR w> t cg M.Aw b. [H; M> w> qX uwD> AvX w> wJ 

oud; w> t *D> t gtg w*hRI

ym uJ ySR t *RA=A'f e b. o; ySR rR eR tod;I



20

e urR oud; w> 'D; AySR vX t td. 'D; w> vDR qD A'f t rh>=

• w> qJ; w> vR

• w> bl. w> bg

• w> xH. w z.A=At 0J oh. t w> xH. td. 'f vJ.

ydm rk. 'D; ydm cGg w z.Atd. 'D; w> xJ od;      wk Rod;AvXw> rR tylR 

M.vDRIA

ol. xD. w> rRtw> rR eD. vX t *hRA=Arh> oh M.Aw> rR wcg 

vXAerR tDR M.ArR tDR tpSR uwX>A6 vgI

w csK; e [; xD. w> rR M.A'k; oh.ng w> rR cd.AcsK; qX csK; u 

wD> w uh>I

[H; pk uG> rJm t 0J oh. vX ySJ R'D;=

• w> ym uJ

• w> ,l; ,D.A=Atd. 'D; vk> v> vX t *hR

zJ e Ck w> r R toD t cgAt 0J oh. u rh> AySRtk.fto;tug 

’d.fwz.fv>e*D> *D>A cD zsd u'k; oh. ng ySRt *R vXAe rR w> r EkR

 w z. vJ.I

 

e w> rR rh> td. M.A'k; oh.ng ACentrelink . w uh>IA

wXftHRrhXf0JwXfbsXoJp;M.vDR erh> M >b. w> rR vXAt td.'D; 

vg vJ M.Aw> uuG> u 'g uhR w> rR pXR eR M.vDRIA 

b. w> rR zsgxD. tDR vX  AbD rk> o ud; bD rk> u &X vX   w> Ekm vDR 

[; xD. uD> A vX tD; pf -xh vf,. ySR *h> 0D w> rR pXR 0JR usdR t *D>


